Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT OF COM

	-103031	785 SUNLY SS-734-16/CIP
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Paul W. McBurney; Arthur N. Woo	Name: ERIDE, INC.
	and France Rode	Internal Address: 3450 California Street
		San Francisco, CA 94118-1837
	Execution Date(s) 05-06-2005	Street Address: 3450 California Street
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	City: San Francisco
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
1,0	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94118-1837
3	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
58	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
3	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2	11/110,200, filed 04/20/2005	OPR/
		N
	Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo = C 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)
	Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C. Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue. Ste.240	
	Los Gatos, CA 95032	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Ste. 240	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Los Gatos	8. Payment Information
	State: California Zip: 95032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number (408) 358-7733	
	Fax Number: (408) 358-7720	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0310
į	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Schatzel
		04 00 000
	9. Signature:	06-23-2005
	Signature	Date
		The state of the s

06/29/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8021

00000148 190310 11110200

PATENT

REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0727

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-Chome Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

Street Address: Same as above

Internal Address

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WE.

PAUL W. MCBURNEY, a citizen of the United States,

ARTHUR N. WOO, a citizen of the United States, and

FRANCE (NMI) RODE, a citizen of the United States,

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, ERIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 3450 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94118-1837 and SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a Japan corporation, of 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-Chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

KEEPING ACCURATE TIME FOR A HYBRID GPS RECEIVER AND MOBILE PHONE WHEN POWERED OFF

Serial No. 11/110,200, filed on 04/20/2005; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignees, as the Assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignees, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CONTINUED :--

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0729

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this $\frac{6}{4}$ ____ , 2005. 571 Second Avenue San Francisco, California 94118 21577 Villa Maria Court Cupertino, California 95014 298 La Cuesta Avenue Los Altos, California 94024 STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO) MAY 6TH 2005 before me, IRENE C. HER personally appeared PAUL W. McBURNEY, ARTHUR N. WOO and FRANCE (NMI) RODE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECORDED: 06/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0730